504063486 10/24/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4110152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HOOMAN KASHEF	10/21/2016
HARI BOJAN	10/01/2016
JORDAN WATTERS	10/03/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIBRE WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	5405 ALTON PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE A-563
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92604

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15332188

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)282-1002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9492821000

**Email:** docketing@farjami.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL FARJAMI

Address Line 1:26522 LA ALAMEDA AVE. SUITE 360Address Line 4:MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0660101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FARJAMI
SIGNATURE:	/MF/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2016

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment for 15 332,188#page1.tif source=Assignment for 15 332,188#page2.tif source=Assignment for 15 332,188#page3.tif

PATENT 504063486 REEL: 040102 FRAME: 0259

source=Assignment for 15 332,188#page4.tif source=Assignment for 15 332,188#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 040102 FRAME: 0260

# DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

						1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
电放影器 化二十分 经工作 医二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十	≺Dynamic	<ul> <li>accepted to the property of the party of the</li></ul>	- 2 S 2 - 11 - 12 - 1	**** *** ** ***	***	والمتناسب والمتالي والماليين
Title of Invention	C Parine in the Parine	Disant Bas	Minnada	11 11 1RA 1	WITCHE	E NOTWOLK
LINE OF BIACHROLI	TIVERNIE	1 /11 ( 22.7 ) 1911	mmuuc	100111	# # # # # W ! W W	

As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:

Application not Attached This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following: **0660101**.

Enter Appln. No.

SUnited States Application Number or PCT International Appln. No.

15/332,188

**Enter Filing Date** 

≒filed on

October 24, 2016

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56, a copy of which is attached to this declaration, and which I have read and understood in full.

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain at least one claim in the application identified.

Insert Name of Assignee

SWHEREAS, LIBRE WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Insert Address of Assignee

of 5405 Alton Parkway, Suite A-563, Irvine, CA 92604 USA,

its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and

Check Box if Appropriate ≒⊠ in any foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these considerations does (do) sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions of all of the above for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 040102 FRAME: 0261

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof or any other proceedings before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee's legal representatives the power to insert in this document, before or after it has been executed by the undersigned, any information to identify the instant patent application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Full Name of Inventor:	HOOMAN KASHEF
10/21/2016	Company of the second s
Date	Inventor's Signature
Full Name of Inventor:	HARI BOJAN
Date	Inventor's Signature
Date	myemer a dignature

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof or any other proceedings before the United States Patent and Trademark Office and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of (a) valid United States of America patent(s) and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants the Assignee's legal representatives the power to insert in this document, before or after it has been executed by the undersigned, any information to identify the instant patent application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Full Name of Inventor:	HOOMAN KASHEF
Date	Inventor's Signature
Full Name of Inventor:	HARI BOJAN
. 1. 1. /	11/2
or Oct 16	
Date	Inventor's Signature

Full Name of Inventor:

JORDAN WATTERS

10/3/16

Inventor's Signature

PATENT REEL: 040102 FRAME: 0264

## 37 C.F.R. Section 1.56 - Duty to disclose information material to patentability.

A patent by its very nature is affected with a public interest. The public interest is best served, and the most effective patent examination occurs when, at the time an application is being examined, the Office is aware of and evaluates the teachings of all information material to patentability. Each individual associated with the filing and prosecution of a patent application has a duty of candor and good faith in dealing with the Office, which includes a duty to disclose to the Office all information known to that individual to be material to patentability as defined in this section. The duty to disclose information exists with respect to each pending claim until the claim is cancelled or withdrawn from consideration becomes abandoned. Information material to the patentability of a claim that is cancelled or withdrawn from consideration need not be submitted if the information is not material to the patentability of any claim remaining under consideration in the application. There is no duty to submit information which is not material to the patentability of any existing claim. The duty to disclose all information known to be material to patentability of any claim issued in a patent was cited by the Office or submitted to the Office in the manner prescribed by Sections 1.97(b)-(d) and 1.98. However, no patent will be granted on an application in connection with which fraud on the Office was practiced or attempted or the duty of disclosure was violated through bad faith or intentional misconduct. The Office encourages applicants to carefully examine:

Prior art cited in search reports of a foreign patent office in a counterpart application, and

The closest information over which individuals associated with the filing or prosecution of a patent application believe any pending claim patentably defines, to make sure that any material information contained therein is disclosed to the Office.

Under this section, information is material to patentability when it is not cumulative to information already of record or being made of record in the application, and

It establishes, by itself or in combination with other information, a prima facie case of unpatentability of a claim; or

It refutes, or is inconsistent with, a position the applicant takes in:

Opposing an argument of unpatentability relied on by the Office, or

Asserting an argument of patentability.

A prima facie case of unpatentability is established when the information compels a conclusion that a claim is unpatentable under the preponderance of evidence, burden-of-proof standard, giving each term in the claim its broadest reasonable construction consistent with the specification, and before any consideration is given to evidence which may be submitted in an attempt to establish a contrary conclusion of patentability.

Individuals associated with the filing or prosecution of a patent application within the meaning of this section are:

Each inventor named in the application;

Each attorney or agent who prepares or prosecutes the application; and

Every other person who is substantively involved in the preparation or prosecution of the application and who is associated with the inventor, with the assignee or with anyone to whom there is an obligation to assign the application.

Individuals other than the attorney, agent or inventor may comply with this section by disclosing information to the attorney, agent, or inventor.

PATENT REEL: 040102 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 10/24/2016